Docket No: 116579-005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FO PATENT			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Nyxis Neurotherapies, Inc.	Name: <u>Naurex Inc.</u>		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1801 Maple Avenue, Suite 4300		
<u>x</u> Assignment _ Merger			
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	City: <u>Evanston</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60201</u>		
Other	Country: <u>USA</u>		
Execution Data(a): March 20, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗴 No		
Execution Date(s): March 20, 2007			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	thon, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,393		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Bradley E. Davis	_ Enclosed		
Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135	8. Deposit account number:		
Fax: 312.827.8185	02-1818		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Bradley E. Davis (Reg. No. 56.727)	March 23, 2007		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

823755/D/I

700317079

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENTS, AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the undersigned Nyxis Neurotherapies, Inc., duly organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of inventions, patents, and patent applications and other intellectual property including, but not limited to, the patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>.;

AND WHEREAS, Naurex Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 1801 Maple Avenue, Suite 4300, Evanston, Illinois 60201, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to and subject to the provisions of Sections 5.03 and 1.02 of the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 20, 2006, by and among Assignor, Assignee, and Naurex Merger Sub., Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to such inventions in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, the inventions and inventions as described in such patents and patent applications, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to such patent and patent application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations,

continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for such application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for such inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for such application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 2 of 3

NYXIS NEUROTHERAPIES, INC.

Date Signed Signature 3/20/07 Moski T.R. MOSKAL Name: -Title: PRESIDENT

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature	Date Signed
Signature Artikinse	March 20, 2007



.

SCHEDULE A

Title of Patent	Publication Number	
NEUROACTIVE PEPTIDES	5,763,393	
NEUROACTIVE PEPTIDES	2,255,659 (CA)	

BELL, BOYD & LLOYDLLC

IP Department P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 USA

312-372-1121 312-827-8185 FAX

Visit our web site at www.bellboyd.com

FAX COVER SHEET Date March 23, 2007

Total Number of Pages

6 (Including this page)

To Assignment Branch	Company United States Patent and Trademark Office	City Washington, D.C.	Fax Number 571.273.0140	Phone Number		
From	Bradley E. Davis					
Phone	312-807-4409					
Direct Fax	312-827-1257					
Client/Matter Number	116579-005					
Message	Please fax the Notice of Recordation to 312.827.8185.					
	Patent No. 5,763,393					
	Thank you for your assistance.					

If this transmission is incomplete, please call 312-558-6294.

If this communication contains advice with respect to a Federal tax matter, in accordance with the Treasury Department's Circular 230 such advice is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of avoiding any Federal tax penalties. Thank you.

81831000/1 3/23/2007 11:12 AM RECORDED: 03/23/2007

This document is intended only for the addressee(s) named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any use, dissemination or copying of this communication other than by the addressee is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original facsimile to us by mail.